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U.S. Senator - D
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SCHATZ, Brian  9,878  74.0%

 1,090  8.2%CHRISTENSEN, Makani

SHIRATORI, Miles  422  3.2%

 196  1.5%REYES, Arturo

HONEYCHURCH, Tutz  121  0.9%

 1,631Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.0%

 12.2%

U.S. Senator - A
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GIUFFRE, John M. (Raghu)  4  44.4%

 5Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 55.6%

U.S. Senator - C

16  of 16

ALLISON, Joy J.  17  89.5%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 10.5%

U.S. Senator - R
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CARROLL, John  785  49.9%

 193  12.3%ROCO, John P.

GOTTSCHALK, Karla (Bart)  162  10.3%

 80  5.1%PIRKOWSKI, Eddie

 352Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.1%

 22.4%

U.S. Senator - L
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KOKOSKI, Michael A.  41  97.6%

 1Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 2.4%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - N
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TURNER, Richard L.  56  44.4%

 70Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 55.6%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - D
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GABBARD, Tulsi  10,853  81.3%

 1,143  8.6%CHAN HODGES, Shay

 1,341Blank Votes:
 5Over Votes:  0.0%

 10.1%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - R
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KAAIHUE, Angela Aulani  679  43.1%

 401  25.5%HAFNER, Eric

 493Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 31.3%

State Senator, Dist 8 - D

16  of 16

KOUCHI, Ronald Dan  7,817  58.6%

 4,492  33.7%AHUNA, Kanoe

 1,027Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.0%

 7.7%

State Representative, Dist 14 - D
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NAKAMURA, Nadine K.  2,445  58.7%

 1,359  32.6%ROSENSTIEL, Fern Anuenue

 357Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 8.6%

State Representative, Dist 14 - R
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COMBS, Sandra A. (Sandi)  353  73.5%

 126Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.2%

 26.3%

State Representative, Dist 15 - D

5  of 5

TOKIOKA, James Kunane  2,717  57.8%

 1,585  33.7%OI, Tommy

 396Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 8.4%

State Representative, Dist 16 - D
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MORIKAWA, Dee  3,285  73.3%

 1,194Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 26.6%

State Representative, Dist 16 - R
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FRANKS, Victoria (Vickie)  371  66.6%

 186Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 33.4%

Hawaii Resident Trustee
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TRASK, Mililani B.  4,079  26.7%

 2,061  13.5%LINDSEY, Robert K. (Bob)

KAHUI, Bo V. (Craig)  904  5.9%

 8,226Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.0%

 53.9%

Molokai Resident Trustee

16  of 16

MACHADO, Colette (Pipi'i)  2,619  17.1%

 1,944  12.7%HANAPI, Alapai

FLOWERS, Jerry (Manuwa)  581  3.8%

 10,127Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 66.3%

At-Large Trustee
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APOLIONA, Haunani  2,921  19.1%

 1,329  8.7%AKINA, Keli'i

KALIMA, Leona Mapuana  711  4.7%

 637  4.2%MAKEKAU, Keali'i

MOSSMAN, Paul Ledwith  459  3.0%

 427  2.8%ANTHONY, Daniel K.

CRUM, Douglas E.  202  1.3%

 8,580Blank Votes:
 7Over Votes:  0.0%

 56.2%

Prosecuting Attorney, County of Kauai
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KOLLAR, Justin F.  7,714  50.5%

 5,358  35.1%ARIN, Lisa R.

 2,198Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.0%

 14.4%

Councilmember
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Number To Vote For: 7

KAWAKAMI, Derek S.K.  10,153  9.5%

 8,147  7.6%KAGAWA, Ross K.

KANESHIRO, Arryl  8,105  7.6%

 7,966  7.5%RAPOZO, Mel

KUALII, KipuKai  6,169  5.8%

 6,075  5.7%BRUN, Arthur

CHOCK, Mason K., Sr.  5,610  5.2%

 5,570  5.2%YUKIMURA, JoAnn A.

HOOSER, Gary L.  5,035  4.7%

 3,603  3.4%APALLA, Juno-Ann A.

DOCTOR SPARKS, Norma  3,456  3.2%

 2,782  2.6%FUKUSHIMA, Richard S.

BERNABE, Matt  2,264  2.1%

 31,906Blank Votes:
 10Over Votes:  0.1%

 29.8%

REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************

PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  43,036

 35.5%TOTAL TURNOUT  15,273

 12.3%PRECINCT TURNOUT  5,281

 0.0%GREEN PARTY (G)  8

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  25

 10.6%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  4,571

 0.0%AMERICAN SHOPPING PARTY (A)  1

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY (C)  3

 1.4%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  611

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  18

 0.1%SPECIAL ONLY  42

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  2

 23.2%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  9,992

 0.0%GREEN PARTY (G)  17

 0.2%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  101

 20.4%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  8,771

 0.0%AMERICAN SHOPPING PARTY (A)  8

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY (C)  16

 2.2%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  963

 0.1%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  24

 0.2%SPECIAL ONLY  85

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  7

****************************************

****************************************

SPECIAL

 35.5%TOTAL TURNOUT  15,273

 12.3%PRECINCT TURNOUT  5,281

 23.2%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  9,992

(G) - GREEN              (N) - NONPARTISIAN              (D) - DEMOCRATIC              (A) - AMERICAN SHOPPING              (C) - CONSTITUTION              (R) - REPUBLICAN              (L) - LIBERTARIAN


